PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Assignment to Correct the Corrective Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 028390/0576. Assignor(s) hereby confirm the name of the assignee is Phonex Corporation.	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		·	
		N	lame Execution Date	
Scott R. Bullock			07/21/1998	
John M. Knab			07/21/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Phonex Corp	oration]	
Street Address:	6952 High Te			
City:	Midvale			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84047			
[]	1		
PROPERTY NUMBER]	62468	Number	
<u>г</u>]	62468		
Property T	уре	62468		
Property T Patent Number:	уре			
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype E DATA 512853	8801		
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	ype E DATA 512853 be sent via US 512853	8801 Mail w 8800	368 Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	ype E DATA 512853 <i>be sent via US</i> 512853 dddeluc	8801 <i>Mail w</i> 8800 a@intp	368	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA 5128533 be sent via US 5128533 dddeluc :: Dawn D	8801 2 <i>Mail w</i> 8800 ca@intp cau	368 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. prop.com	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype DATA 5128533 be sent via US 5128533 dddeluc c: Dawn D 1120 Sc	8801 <i>Mail w</i> 8800 a@intp eLuca puth Ca	368 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> prop.com apital of Texas Highway	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 512853 512853 be sent via US 512853 dddeluc 512853 dddeluc 512853 dddeluc 512853 dddeluc 512853 dddeluc 512853 Building	8801 <i>Mail w</i> 8800 ca@intp DeLuca puth Ca g 2, Suit	368 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> prop.com apital of Texas Highway te 300	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype DATA 5128533 be sent via US 5128533 dddeluc c: Dawn D 1120 Sc	8801 <i>Mail w</i> 8800 ca@intp DeLuca puth Ca g 2, Suit	368 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> prop.com apital of Texas Highway te 300	
Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type E DATA 5128538 5128538 5128538 dddeluc C Dawn D 1120 So Building Austin,	8801 <i>Mail w</i> 8800 ca@intp DeLuca puth Ca g 2, Suit	368 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> prop.com apital of Texas Highway te 300	

502252222

source=Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=6246868_ASN#page2.tif source=Receipt Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Receipt Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Inventor Assignment#page2.tif Г

TENT ASSIGNMENT

ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v	v1.1	Sheet to Correct	+ Corrective Assignment
SUBMISSION TYP		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	4
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded or Reel 009392 Frame 0994. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA		
	Na	me	Execution Date
Scott R. Bullock	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		07/21/1998
John M. Knab			07/21/1998
RECEIVING PART		Corporation Pronex Cat	1000 time
Street Address:	6952 HIGH TECH I		WPAALUR L
City:	MIDVALE		
City.			

UTAH

84047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

State/Country: Postal Code:

Property Type	Nu	
Patent Number:	6246868	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
E N (5)	12/052 0001	

rax journer:	(512)655-6801
Phone:	5128538800
Email:	cacker@intprop.com
Correspondence will be	sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be
sent via US Mail.	
Correspondent Name:	Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1:	1120 South Capital of Texas Highway
Address Line 2:	Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4:	Austin, TEXAS 78746

АT	TORNE	V DOCKET	NUMBER:
	TOTAL INC.		

6657-45500

C:/Documents and Settings/cacker/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/.../EASPAT1994324.html

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0452

Number

1/2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott R. Bullock and John M. Knab have made an invention or discovery entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONVERSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF INCOMING WIRELESS TELEPHONE SIGNALS USING THE POWER LINE which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Phonex Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said property form said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex. For its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application from said application.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

ZHLEJhe

INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:

Scott R. Bullock 7/21/90

DATE:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR'S FULL NAME: DATE:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: INVENTOR'S FULL NAME: DATE:

John M. K	nab
	15/98
No	
	Hu Miller
Zal	an Michael Knab
	7/15/98

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE A SSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 009392 Frame 0994. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is "Phonex Broadband Corporation", not "Phonex Corporation".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	07/21/1998
John M. Knab	07/21/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phonex Broadband Corporation		
Street Address:	6952 HIGH TECH DRIVE		
City:	MIDVALE		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84047		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Pr	operty Type	Number	
Patent Num	ber:	6246868	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(512)853-8801
5128538800
cacker@intprop.com
sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
1120 South Capital of Texas Highway
Building 2, Suite 300
Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOC	KET NUMBER:
--------------	-------------

6657-45500

EE702691285US	Occket No.: 4939 P			
08-24-		HEET /		IT OF COMMENCE of Trademark Drive
To the Honorable Commissioner of 100797			riginei documents c	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying partylias): Scott B. Ballock John M. Knab	2. Neme : Name:	and eddress of red	:eiving parly(ies): ien	
Additional numbel(s) of converging partylies)		.s: 6952 High Ter	Broadba	
Nature al conveyence: MRD 8-14-98			Unitial:	1 ^{Date:} 1/12/12
C Security Agreement C Change of Nam	10 City: <u>N</u>		State/Pr	}
C) Other	Countr	y; <u>U.S.A.</u>	ZIP: 84	147
Execution Data: 1/21/98	Addetional	namelei & addressie	a) Qiyas	54 No
It this document is being lifed together with a new appli Patent Application No. Filing date		non care or me ap	ineration is	9 <u>8</u>
			ржанон нь. <u>814</u>	
Patent Application No. Filling date	unitors () 6. Taisi	9. Paloni No.(a) Yoa 33 No	Nons enci palemis i	
Patent Application No. Filling date Additional in 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	unitions C	B. Patent No.(s) Yes SINS number of epplics	Nons enci palemis i	ncived: sne
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional is 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence opporting document should be malled:	eonteors C 6. Total 7. Total SS E	B. Patent No.(s) Yes 20 No number of applics fee (37 CFR 3.41) nclossd - Any exc	Nons and palents is	weived: one
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional in Additional in S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence comparing document should be melled: Name: Llagd W. Sadler Registration No. 46,154	sontors C 6. Total 7. Total 82 E C	9. Patent No.(s) Yes 33 No number of epplics lee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed - Any exc rediled or debited	ilons end palems in 	avcived: one ancided: ancided should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional is Additional is Name and address of party to whom correspondence	uniters C 6. Total 7. Total 82 E C A 8. Depo	9. Patent No.(s) Yes 33 No number of epplics lee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed - Any exc rediled or debited	Nons and patents is to deposit account arged to deposit ac	avolved: one
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional in Additional in 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence comparing document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 10,154 Address: McCarthy & Beiller, LC 39 Eachange Place, Spite 199	uniters C 6. Total 7. Total 82 E C A 8. Depo	 Patent No.(s) Yes 20 No number of epplics lee (37 CFR 3.41) nclossd - Any excredited or debited uthorized to be ch 	Nons and patents is to deposit account arged to deposit ac	avcived: one ancided: ancided should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional in Additional in Norme and address of party to whom correspondence compening document should be malled: Norme: Lleyd W. Sadler Registration No. 16,154 Address: McCarthy & Sedler, LC 39 Exchange Place, Split 189 City: Self Lake CityState/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.AZIP: 84111	uniters C 6. Total 7. Total 82 E C A 8. Depo	B. Patent No.(s) Yes 22 No number of epplics fee (37 CFR 3.41) nolossd - Any exo redited or debited uthorized to be sh sit account numbe	Nons and patents is to deposit account arged to deposit ac	woived: one should be count
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional in Additional in Norme and address of party to whom correspondence compening document should be malled: Norme: Lleyd W. Sadler Registration No. 16,154 Address: McCarthy & Sedler, LC 39 Exchange Place, Split 189 City: Self Lake CityState/Prov.: Utah Country: U.S.AZIP: 84111	Senters C	Patent No.(s) Yes X No number of epplics lee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed - Any exo redited or debited uthorized to be at sit account number PACE	lions and patents in 5 48, ses or insufficiency to deposit account arged to deposit ac	Notived: Since 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional its Additional instances of party to whom correspondence compensing document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd W. Sadler Registration No. 10,154 Address: McCarthy & Sedler, LC 39 Eachange Place, Solie 140 City: Salt Lake City State/Prov: Utah Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 84111 9 Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Senters C	Patent No.(s) Yes X No number of epplics lee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed - Any exo redited or debited uthorized to be at sit account number PACE	lions and patents in 5 48, ses or insufficiency to deposit account arged to deposit ac	ivolved: one

مددهدهم سيبعب

,

BE70259128508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott R. Bullock and John M. Knab have made an invention or discovery entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONVERSION AND DISTRIBUTION OF INCOMING WIRELESS TELEPHONE SIGNALS USING THE POWER LINE which is described and claimed in the attached United States patent application; and

WHEREAS, Phonex Corporation (Phonex) a Utah corporation, is desirous of acquiring all their rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phonex all our rights, title and interest in and to the following: (1) said invention or discovery as described in said application, (2) said application, (3) any letters Patent issuing from said application and (4) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said invention or discovery. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All our rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said application and said intellectual property are to be held and enjoyed by Phonex, for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Phonex shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said invention or discovery, said application, any Letters Patent issuing from said processing.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other application (including divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications) based on the present application or said invention or discovery. Any such other application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phonex, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on the date indicated.

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

cott R. Bullock

INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:

DATE:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

Broadband Initial: Date:

INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	John M. Kush
DATE:	7/15/98
INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Li. mur
INVENTOR'S FULL NAME:	_ Jahn Muchael Knab
DATE:	

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 03/04/2013

.....

DATE:

× .